4 Offer Submission permissible only through https://bhel.abcprocure.com BHEL E-procurement portal

5 Pre-Bid Discussion date & venue Not-Applicable At PSWR Nagpur

6 Tender Fee Not-Applicable Please Refer NIT & Vol-IA Tech Bid

7 Earnest Money Deposit  (In Indian Rupees) Rs. 68,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Eight Lakhs only) Please Refer NIT & Vol-IA Tech Bid

8 EMD submission mode
Please refer Clause no 4.0 of Notice Inviting tender and Clause No. 1.9 of 

Vol-IC-GCC
Please Refer NIT & Vol-IA Tech Bid & Vol-I BCD

9 Applicable Pre-Qualifying Criteria Please refer Annexure-1 of NIT Please Refer NIT & Vol-IA Tech Bid